Handtool: 112108-0014

Wire Size:

Conductor Crimp Height:
Conductor Crimp Width:

Insulation Crimp Height:
Insulation Crimp Width:

Minimum Tensile Pull Lbs.:

Strip Length:

Wire Size:

Conductor Crimp Height:
Conductor Crimp Width:

Insulation Crimp Height:
Insulation Crimp Width:

Minimum Tensile Pull Lbs.:

Strip Length:

Wire Size:

Conductor Crimp Height:
Conductor Crimp Width:
Insulation Crimp Height:
Insulation Crimp Width:

Minimum Tensile Pull Lbs.:

Strip Length:

7]

20

.051 Ref.
.104 Ref.
.100 Ref.
.123 Ref.

13 Ibs. (60 N)
157

20

.042 Ref.

.063 Ref.

.082 Ref.

.092 Ref.

13 Ibs. (60 N)
157

24
.034 Ref.
.060 Ref.
.062 Ref.
.082 Ref.

9 Ibs. (40 N )
157

TRICannOn

CHT Trident 16-28

18

.052 Ref.
.104 Ref.
.104 Ref.
.123 Ref.

18 Ibs. (80 N)
157

22

.040 Ref.

.063 Ref.

.082 Ref.

.092 Ref.

11 Ibs. (50 N)
157

26
.033 Ref.
.060 Ref.
.062 Ref
.082 Ref.

7 Ibs. (30 N )
157

Cannon

ITT Industries
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16

.054 Ref.
.104 Ref.
.104 Ref.
123 Ref.

22 Ibs. (100 )
157

24
.039 Ref.
.063 Ref.
.063 Ref.
.092 Ref.

9 Ibs. (40 N)
157

28

.032 Ref.
.060 Ref.
.062 Ref.
.082 Ref.
3.5 (15N)
157

Revised 7/06/200

NOTE: 24 —28awg. cavity changed .060 was .063
.032 was .029; .033 was .031; .034 was .033.
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