Cannon





Handtool: 112108-0014 CHT Trident 16-28

Wire Size:	20	18	16
Conductor Crimp Height:	.051 Ref.	.052 Ref.	.054 Ref.
Conductor Crimp Width:	.104 Ref.	.104 Ref.	.104 Ref.
Insulation Crimp Height:	.100 Ref.	.104 Ref.	.104 Ref.
Insulation Crimp Width:	.123 Ref.	.123 Ref.	.123 Ref.
Minimum Tensile Pull Lbs.:	13 lbs. (60 N)	18 lbs. (80 N)	22 lbs. (100)
Strip Length:	.157	.157	.157

Wire Size:	20	22	24
Conductor Crimp Height:	.042 Ref.	.040 Ref.	.039 Ref.
Conductor Crimp Width:	.063 Ref.	.063 Ref.	.063 Ref.
Insulation Crimp Height:	.082 Ref.	.082 Ref.	.063 Ref.
Insulation Crimp Width:	.092 Ref.	.092 Ref.	.092 Ref.
Minimum Tensile Pull Lbs.:	13 lbs. (60 N)	11 lbs. (50 N)	9 lbs. (40 N)
Strip Length:	.157	.157	.157

Wire Size:	24	26	28
Conductor Crimp Height:	.034 Ref.	.033 Ref.	.032 Ref.
Conductor Crimp Width:	.060 Ref.	.060 Ref.	.060 Ref.
Insulation Crimp Height:	.062 Ref.	.062 Ref	.062 Ref.
Insulation Crimp Width:	.082 Ref.	.082 Ref.	.082 Ref.
Minimum Tensile Pull Lbs.:	9 lbs. (40 N)	7 lbs. (30 N)	3.5 (15 N)
Strip Length:	.157	.157	.157

Revised 7/06/200

NOTE: 24 – 28 awg. cavity changed .060 was .063 .032 was .029; .033 was .031; .034 was .033.